Form PTO-1594	 10-08-	2003	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S	. Patent and Tra	demark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼		TOTO	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of 10255			ments or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Laura Batts	11-19-02	2. Name and add Name: Find Internal Address:	iness of receiving INZ St. Ho		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address City Amsterd	Herengra am Carry) citizenship	Nemerial Zip	10.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in	es) attached? 📮 Yes 焰 No	1 =	nnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Septem	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation Corporation Corporation Cother If assignee is not d representative deal (Designations must	thership with Kinc consided in the Unite gnation is attached: the a separate docu-	dom of No.	ther lands
Application number(s) or registration		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attact	nad? 🖫 Yes 📆	No.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ser. 76/405,071	(FRILLS)	B. Trademark	Registration No.	(6) C	19 H
	Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes	No		1 5 in 12 in
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Name: Michael A- Marn	iled:	6. Total number of registrations in	of applications a		
Internal Address: Ulmers Ber		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$	
		Enclosed	i		
		Authorize	ed to be charged VIF neces	to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 600 Vine St	,#2800	8. Deposit account	nt number:	7	
city: Cincinnati state: Oh	is 45202 zip: 2409	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page i	f paying by depo	sit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		·	
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing Infom	nation is true and co	orrect and any a	tached copy is	a true
Michael A. Marrero	mich	all Ma	rrero 1	Novembe	18,200
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature or othert, attendments, and d	ocument: 3	Date	
HUBILER 00000134 76405071 Mai	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assign			

UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK-EXAMINING OPERATION

MARK: FRILLS
SERIAL NUMBER: 76/405,071

APPLICANT: Laura Batts

ASSIGNEE: Finanz St. Honoré B.V.

CLASS: 003

DESIGNATION OF ASSIGNEE'S DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The assignee of the within application, Finanz St. Honoré B.V., since it is domiciled at Herengracht 548, 1017 CG Amsterdam, the Netherlands, hereby designates as its domestic representative, Alfred R. Cowger, Jr., whose address is New Dana Perfume Corp., Crestwood Park, 470 Oakhill Road, Mountaintop, Pennsylvania 18707-2112.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The assignee hereby appoints Michael A. Marrero of the firm of Ulmer & Berne LLP, including Charles Crehore and Timothy Downing, having an address of 600 Vine Street, Suite 2800, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2409, being members of the Bar of the State of Ohio, to prosecute the above-captioned application to registration, to transact all business with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office in connection with this application, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Date: November 12, , 2002

FINANZ ST. HONORÉ B.V.

Alfred R. Cowger, Jr.

Managing Director

205466.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNME

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF _____)

Laura Batts of 243 Marsala Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660, hereby assigns to Finanz St. Honoré B.V., a Netherlands corporation with headquarters at Herengracht 549, 1017 CG Amsterdam, the Netherlands, all rights that she has or might have in the mark FRILLS, including, but not limited to, her rights in the application serial number 76/405,071 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and the good will of the business symbolized by that mark, plus all rights to sue for infringement of the mark whether past or future. This assignment is part of the assignment by the undersigned of the entire business connected with the mark.

LAURABATTS

Swom to in my presence this 4 day of September 2002, by Laura Batts

Notary Public

•

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0171